
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 27 MAY 2025

R1 27 May 2025 | Leicester | ORIN SWIFT EBF MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	

CALICO BLUE
EGOLI
HALLA BIL ZAIN (IRE)
HEY TRU BLUE
MR WRITER (IRE)
ROCK ON THUNDER (IRE)
RYEFIELD
STELLAR ARROW
UNAUTHORIZED (IRE)
WALK ON WALK ON (IRE)
WECHAAD (IRE)
WHISKEY NEAT (IRE)
WYLE COP (USA)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

12
9
3
11
8
13
10
5
1
7
2
6
4

A KEELEY
ROSSA RYAN
D PROBERT
W BUICK
D MUSCUTT
J CROWLEY
W PYLE  1.5 
C HUTCHINSON
K O’NEILL
S GRAY
R DAWSON
DAVID EGAN
DYLAN HOGAN

R VARIAN
R BECKETT
OWEN BURROWS
G BOUGHEY
J FANSHAWE
K RYAN
D LOUGHNANE
C COX
ALICE HAYNES
D DONOVAN
R VARIAN
P OWENS
JACK JONES

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
USA

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CALICO BLUE Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Queen of york (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael D’arcy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 EGOLI Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Solar gold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 HALLA BIL ZAIN (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Platinum coast (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ahmad Al Shaikh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 HEY TRU BLUE Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Anahita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: First Light Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 MR WRITER (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Sacred dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Justwow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ROCK ON THUNDER (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Boston rocker (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 RYEFIELD Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Charlie em J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David W Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 STELLAR ARROW Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Kodi da capo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 UNAUTHORIZED (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Hergame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michelle Connolly And Mrs Paul Shanaha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 WALK ON WALK ON (IRE) Trainer: D Donovan Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Walk on bye (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T Egan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 WECHAAD (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Baarrij (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 WHISKEY NEAT (IRE) Trainer: P Owens Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Peace trail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Ltd & Valmont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 WYLE COP (USA) Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach (USA) Dam: True egyptian (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D R Passant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 27 MAY 2025

R2 27 May 2025 | Leicester | HIGH NOON VODKA SODA CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 266767
	 2	 1000
	 3	 243768
	 4	 253712
	 5	 048050

TOY SOLDIER (IRE)
URBAN SKY (IRE)
MIDNIGHT CITY (IRE)
BUST A MOON
CRACKING MAN (IRE)

60.5
60.5
55
54
54

2
1
5
4
3

D MUSCUTT
B GARRITTY
G WOOD
JACK CALLAN  3 

JACK DACE  3 

G SCOTT
R FAHEY
R SPENCER
P EVANS
M ATTWATER

3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

73
75
68
61
60

	11-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	10-�0�-1-0

$6,328
$4,050
$20,132
$8,678
$2,971

	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 TOY SOLDIER (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,328
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Royal highness (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Knights And Kings Racing Stable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 07Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 Liam Wright	 58.5	 $13	 Fearless Freddy	 1:40.52		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 6	 15Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 --	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 56	 $12	 Well Enough	 1:27.19		  ......... 36......................... soon eased
7 of 9	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $67	 Power Fizz	 1:26.31		  ...... 12¾...weakened quickly over 1f out
6 of 10	 10May25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 62	 [	10]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $11	 Prince Of India	 1:21.92		  ........ 5½........ lost places towards finish
7 of 9	 24May25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 Liam Wright	 58	 $15	 Far Above The Law	 1:12.77		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms

2 URBAN SKY (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,050
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Rainbow heart (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/24 (329 Days)
Owner: Mr and Mrs J D Cotton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $15	 Simply Blue	 1:13.51		  .......... ½.stayed on to lead towards finish
11 of 11	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 43	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $151	The Lion In Winter	 1:21.58		  ......... 20............ weakened over 1f out
17 of 22	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	17]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $34	 Spirit D’or	 1:15.91		  ...... 15¾...................... never a factor
11 of 11	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 5	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $29	 Sex On Fire	 1:40.14		  ...... 26½......................always behind

3 MIDNIGHT CITY (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: $20,132
Jockey: G Wood WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Dance club (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 56.5	 $2.9	 Cavolo Nero	 1:29.20		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
3 of 10	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 1]	 G Wood	 61.5	 $8	 Leadenhall Street	 1:15.52		  ........... 2...dropped to 3rd towards finish
7 of 11	 15Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 57	 $21	 Coul Angel	 1:12.96		  ........... 4..never closer than mid-division
6 of 7	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Mr Cool	 1:14.80		  ........ 7¾......................no impression
8 of 12	 16May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 G Wood	 61.5	 $9	 My Mate Kev	 1:11.95		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong

4 BUST A MOON Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: Jack Callan (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 3-0-2-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) Dam: Dangerous moonlite (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Janetevans,norman Courtstud&Susanbunne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 39	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $*2.4	Master Zack	 0:59.59		  ........ 7¼......... gradually dropped away
3 of 12	 26Apr25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $41	 Maelstrom	 1:12.38		  ........ 4¾.....no chance with leading duo
7 of 11	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	11]	 N Callan	 59	 $21	 Ballsgrove Boy	 1:12.42		  ........ 3¾....................soon weakened
1 of 7	 13May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $3.8	 Larchill Lass	 1:01.56		  .......... ½............. on top towards finish
2 of 8	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 77	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 63	 $*2.6	Over Spiced	 0:59.74		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
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5 CRACKING MAN (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,971
Jockey: Jack Dace (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Unfortunately (IRE) Dam: Designated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $7	 Maissara	 1:14.18		  ........ 3¼.kept on but lost 3rd close home
8 of 8	 18Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $15	 Worthington Lake	 1:28.59		  ...... 12¼......... weakened inside final 2f
12 of 12	 29Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 32	 [	 9]	 C Lee	 56	 $34	 Trouble Man	 1:12.11		  ...... 12¼....always in rear never a factor
5 of 8	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $126	Tawasol	 1:07.44		  ...... 10½..... no extra inside final furlong
11 of 11	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $67	 Ballsgrove Boy	 1:12.42		  ...... 12¾......................always behind
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R3 27 May 2025 | Leicester | NOBILO SAUVIGNON BLANC EBF FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1658m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 91
	 2	 41
	 3	 49
	 4	
	 5	 73
	 6	 89
	 7	 4
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

ALFAREQA
PINA SONATA
HIGHLAND MIDGE
ITRAAQ
KUBEY
MIELIKKI
MODEL YUKO
OPERA WAVE
PLATINUM BABE
SHIRAZI (IRE)

61
61
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
6
8
3
4
5
1
2
10
7

J CROWLEY
D MUSCUTT
J MITCHELL
C FALLON
D PROBERT
ALEC VOIKHANSKY  1.5 
R DAWSON
DAVID EGAN
D COSTELLO
W COX

OWEN BURROWS
J FANSHAWE
W STONE
W HAGGAS
H PALMER
R HANNON
R VARIAN
D M SIMCOCK
I WILLIAMS
G NICHOLLS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,320
$5,096
$507
$0
$926
$0
$456
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALFAREQA Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,320
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 61 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Millisle (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 58	 $4.5	 Sand Gazelle	 1:26.82		  ........... 6........no impression over 1f out
1 of 12	 26Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Invisible	 1:25.65		  ........ 1¾................... won going away

2 PINA SONATA Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,096
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Moonlight sonata J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs Mary Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $81	 Verse Of Love	 1:25.98		  ........ 5¾.............not pace to challenge
1 of 9	 29Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $*3	 Miss Justice	 1:47.05		  ........ 1¼.........................comfortable

3 HIGHLAND MIDGE Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: The jean genie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Caroline Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 4	 22Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 56	 $26	 Queen Of Thieves	 2:26.00		  ...... 40¾......weakened from over 2f out
9 of 9	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 56	 $301	Jane Temple	 2:33.94		  ......... 50......................always behind

4 ITRAAQ Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Jazzi top J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

LEICESTER | PAGE 6



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 27 MAY 2025

5 KUBEY Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: She’s mine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr V I Araci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 20Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 44	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 58	 $13	 Never Let Go	 1:31.64		  ...... 10¼......................always behind
3 of 7	 23Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 58	 $13	 Blast The Dream	 1:46.76		  ........ 3½..never nearer 3rd towards finish

6 MIELIKKI Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Royal empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 27	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 58	 $15	 Sea Poetry	 1:29.54		  ...... 15½...............soon dropped away
9 of 9	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 25	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 57	 $51	 Raafedd	 1:23.13		  ...... 19¾....weakened rapidly soon after

7 MODEL YUKO Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $456
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Dream wild J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stay Foolish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 29Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $8	 Pina Sonata	 1:47.05		  ...... 13¼.....................never a danger

8 OPERA WAVE Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Folk opera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dunchurch Lodge Stud Company

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 PLATINUM BABE Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Costello WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Hells babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T Spraggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SHIRAZI (IRE) Trainer: G Nicholls Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Cox WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Zomara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr H Maye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 27 May 2025 | Leicester | SOPHIE ELLIS-BEXTOR AT LEICESTERRACES 5TH JULY BOOK NOW HANDICAP
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 445337
	 2	 0804
	 3	 08050
	 4	 08806
	 5	 903742
	 6	 183476
	 7	 884333
	 8	 05705
	 9	 376739
	10	 8893
	11	 0747
	12	 0759
	13	 476180
	14	 870067
	15	 747574

TOOTA (IRE)
FREEDOM BAY
DYNAMITE DIVA
CALIFORNIA FLING (IRE)
AIM FOR THE BULL (IRE)
KILTEEL
ME TARZAN (IRE)
SPUDDLING
CAMDEN FLYER (IRE)
DESERT BEAUTY
CIDER BOB (IRE)
SIR KENNY
STRAIGHTTOTHEPOINT (IRE)
CRIMSON LAD (IRE)
GALETTE

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

10
6
5
7
3
13
2
9
4
14
12
11
15
8
1

D FENTIMAN
R HORNBY
A RAWLINSON
L EDMUNDS
ROSSA RYAN
D PROBERT
G WOOD
K O’NEILL
JACK DACE  3 

DAVID EGAN
D COSTELLO
MORGAN COLE  2.5 
DYLAN HOGAN
R KAVANAGH  2.5 
T WHELAN

T EASTERBY
W KITTOW
M APPLEBY
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
M MURPHY
E DUNLOP
J FANSHAWE
W G M TURNER
M ATTWATER
D CUNHA
STEPH HOLLINSHEAD
D CUNHA
M ATTWATER
JESSICA MACEY
J PORTMAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
G
F
G
G
F
F
G
G
F
G
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

55
55
54
53
53
52
52
52
51
49
49
45
44
44
42

	 6-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1

$4,949
$381
$275
$0
$3,008
$5,043
$2,687
$184
$3,324
$810
$444
$245
$9,565
$0
$2,389

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 TOOTA (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,949
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Zambezi queen (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aberdeen Park & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 30May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 54	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $29	 Larchill Lass	 1:02.38		  ........... 7.moderate headway final furlong
5 of 10	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	10]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $15	 Line Of Force	 1:12.10		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
3 of 8	 09Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $6	 Griselda	 1:20.14		  ..........nk............................. just held
3 of 7	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $5	 Educating Rita	 1:10.89		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge
7 of 8	 26Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 Amie Waugh	 52	 $15	 Ziggy’s Ariel	 1:10.77		  ........ 6¼......................always behind

2 FREEDOM BAY Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $381
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Dilgura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Freedom Bay Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 29	 [	 1]	 D Costello	 58	 $126	Formal	 1:29.82		  ......... 20.no response and soon weakened
8 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 27	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 57.5	 $101	Rogue Sensation	 1:12.77		  ...... 16¼..........plugged on final furlong
10 of 14	 30Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 40	 [	14]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $151	American Gal	 1:41.34		  ........ 9¼....................soon weakened
4 of 9	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $17	 I Follow Rivers	 1:29.21		  ........... 2.never going pace to challenge

3 DYNAMITE DIVA Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $275
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Having a blast (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crown Connoisseurs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 R Coakley	 58	 $23	 Betty Clover	 1:04.07		  ...... 19¼..........................soon faded
8 of 12	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 56	 $19	 Ellaria Sand	 1:14.38		  ........ 6¼................kept on same pace
10 of 13	 29Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 16	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 58	 $17	 Preanka	 1:11.47		  ...... 17¼......................no impression
5 of 12	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $15	 Piranha Rama	 1:11.95		  ........... 4....... weakened final 110 yards
10 of 12	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 16	 [	11]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $17	 Bracklesham Bay	 1:41.65		  ......... 15..................... never involved

4 CALIFORNIA FLING (IRE) Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot (IRE) Dam: Renny’s lady (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Foursome Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 03Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $81	 Rebel’s Gamble	 1:15.40		  ...... 12¼....................soon weakened
8 of 10	 15Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $201	Toughly	 1:14.71		  ........ 9¾..... soon ridden and weakened
8 of 11	 18Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 55	 [	 3]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $201	Angel Of Rain	 1:14.82		  ........ 5½........no impression over 1f out
11 of 13	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $34	 Take The Boat	 1:26.98		  ........ 9½.............. always towards rear
6 of 9	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $26	 I Follow Rivers	 1:29.21		  ........... 4.soon hampered and weakened
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5 AIM FOR THE BULL (IRE) Trainer: M Murphy Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,008
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Ultimate aim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Denise Tibbett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 41	 [	13]	 David Egan	 59	 $201	Yankee Dude	 1:26.21		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 13	 31Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $7.5	 Apple’s Angel	 1:12.97		  ........ 2¾............. went 3rd close home
7 of 11	 23Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $7.5	 Arlecchino’s Rex	 1:29.20		  ........ 8¼.................... no chance after
4 of 10	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $11	 Adelaide Bay	 1:24.75		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
2 of 8	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $4	 Big Gypsy King	 1:25.24		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner

6 KILTEEL Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,043
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Anwar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/24 (252 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 25 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $*4.5	Majestic Heights	 1:24.85		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 62	 $*4.2	Uncle Sam	 1:13.46		  ........... 1.run flattened out towards finish
4 of 6	 29Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $3.3	 Hashtagnotions	 1:42.52		  ........ 2¾.....................never on terms
7 of 9	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $5	 I Follow Rivers	 1:29.21		  ........ 5¾......................always behind
6 of 8	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $5	 Big Gypsy King	 1:25.24		  ........ 7½........................ soon beaten

7 ME TARZAN (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: $2,687
Jockey: G Wood WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Petite georgia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Macaroni Beach Society

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 59	 $151	Sarab Star	 1:12.84		  ...... 10½.....................never on terms
4 of 12	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 42	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 58	 $6	 Token Gesture	 1:28.61		  ........... 6..................... never involved
3 of 14	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	11]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $*4.5	Majestic Heights	 1:24.85		  ........ 2¼.kept on same pace final furlong
3 of 13	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	12]	 Jack Doughty	 56.5	 $6	 Take The Boat	 1:26.98		  ........ 1¼............. went 3rd close home
3 of 12	 22Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 60	 $*3	 Makes Me Wonder	 1:39.78		  ........ 1¼....... lost second towards finish

8 SPUDDLING Trainer: W G M Turner Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $184
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Sally (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Tracy Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 26Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 T Greatrex	 60.5	 $101	Louie The Legend	 1:23.49		  ...... 49¼.. lost action and soon pulled up
5 of 10	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 49	 [	 3]	 E Jones	 55	 $81	 Great David	 1:43.33		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 9	 16Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 4]	 E Jones	 57.5	 $51	 Penfolds Grange	 1:50.76		  ........ 5¾......................always behind
10 of 10	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 26	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59	 $251	Merchant	 1:50.16		  ......... 20....................... poor visibility
5 of 8	 13Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 61.5	 $13	 Freak Encounter	 1:40.10		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong

9 CAMDEN FLYER (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,324
Jockey: Jack Dace (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Blackgold fairy (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 17	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $29	 Up The Pace	 1:31.79		  ...... 16½........................ soon beaten
6 of 11	 19Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $34	 Early Release	 1:15.50		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
7 of 11	 11Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 9]	 P Bradley	 59	 $34	 Top Biller	 1:15.03		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
3 of 8	 20Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 61	 $6.5	 Kaleidoscope Eyes	 1:29.06		  ........ 3½........no impression over 1f out
9 of 10	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 61	 $15	 Ceira G	 1:25.16		  ...... 20½............ weakened over 1f out

10 DESERT BEAUTY Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $810
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Lyrical beauty (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ron Watts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 23	 [	 5]	 R Dawson	 56.5	 $51	 Blue Rc	 1:11.50		  ...... 15¼......................always behind
8 of 9	 08Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 59	 $201	Nazuki	 1:14.60		  ........ 8¾......................no impression
9 of 11	 26Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 1]	 K Strydom	 58	 $151	French Sand	 1:13.34		  ...... 13¼......................always behind
3 of 7	 05May25	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 6	 44	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $29	 Zappata	 1:40.50		  ........ 5¾...........kept on final 100 yards
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11 CIDER BOB (IRE) Trainer: Steph Hollinshead Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: D Costello WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Moghamarah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Debbie Hodson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 21	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $26	 Diablo Rojo	 1:10.79		  ...... 13¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 16	 [	 8]	 D Costello	 59	 $101	Invictus Gold	 1:14.85		  ...... 20¾...............soon dropped away
4 of 9	 09Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 44	 [	10]	 C Lee	 58	 $51	 Storm Free	 1:11.76		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 30Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $8	 Live Each Day	 1:28.36		  ........ 3½.................no great headway

12 SIR KENNY Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $245
Jockey: Morgan Cole (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent (FR) Dam: Pernickety J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dc Racing - Kenny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 --	 [	 9]	 R Clutterbuck	 59	 $101	Hopewell Rock	 1:44.33		  ......... 50...............tailed off over 1f out
7 of 8	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 6]	 Morgan Cole	 56.5	 $126	Blue Rc	 1:11.50		  ...... 11¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 6	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 6]	 K Strydom	 59.5	 $101	Walnut	 0:58.51		  ........ 9¼............lost fourth final furlong
9 of 12	 22Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 5	 [	 8]	 K Strydom	 57.5	 $13	 Makes Me Wonder	 1:39.78		  ...... 15½............ weakened from 2f out

13 STRAIGHTTOTHEPOINT (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 15 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,565
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Relation (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 53	 $6	 Fiction	 1:21.91		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $4.5	 Sunset Bikini	 1:20.87		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $6.5	 Lahomi	 1:04.90		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 11	 11Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 32	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $101	Happy Banner	 1:26.99		  ...... 13¼............. weakened soon after
10 of 10	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $51	 Dancing Terror	 1:25.89		  ........... 8......................no impression

14 CRIMSON LAD (IRE) Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Crimson lass (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Steel A Win And Miss J Macey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $15	 Yes I’m Mali	 1:08.16		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
12 of 14	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 2]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $201	Alpha Magic	 1:12.01		  ...... 12¾............. struggling over 2f out
10 of 12	 22Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 13	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $7.5	 Miakoda	 1:27.87		  ...... 13½............. lost place over 1f out
6 of 15	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	 5]	 O Stammers	 58.5	 $29	 City Of Strangers	 1:09.68		  ...... 10½.................. never threatened
7 of 8	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 58.5	 $13	 Big Gypsy King	 1:25.24		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong

15 GALETTE Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,389
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Petits fours J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Joly & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 4]	 Olivia Tubb	 56.5	 $41	 Manara	 1:39.96		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 12Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 2]	 J Leavy	 56.5	 $21	 Harryella	 1:39.39		  ........ 6¼..never closer than mid-division 
5 of 9	 01Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 7]	 Olivia Tubb	 55	 $29	 Manton Road	 1:51.97		  ........ 4¼.... never pace to reach leaders
7 of 8	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 27	 [	 2]	 Olivia Tubb	 55	 $13	 Take The Boat	 1:43.33		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
4 of 8	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 7]	 Olivia Tubb	 56.5	 $67	 I Follow Rivers	 1:26.32		  ........ 4¼...... never pace to get involved
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